
Al2-Lanca*ter Farming, Saturday, September 11, 1998

Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 08-SEP-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLOUDY 74-83
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: ctns

CA Globe 18s 22.00-24.00 24s
22.00- ige Ise 12.00 ---

ASPARAGUS; MARKET HIGHER 11 lb
ctns/crts bchd MX Green exlge
15.00- Ige 15.00-17.00 mostly 16.00

std 15.00-17.00 mostly 16.00 PE Green
exlge 18.00 Ige 16.00-18.00 fair cond
10.00- ord cond low as 5.00 std
16.00- fair cond 10.00-12.00 ord

cond low as 5.00 sml few 18.00
BEANS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
buctns/crts NJ Round Green Type 12.00
Kentucky Wonder Type 14.00 NYRound
Green Type 10.00-12.00PA Round Green
Type 10.00-12.00 fair qual 6.00-8.00 5 lb
ctns GU Hericot Vert (French Type) few
10.00 —BEETS: MARKET STEADY

ctns bchd OH 12s 8.00-10.00 25 lb sks Ise
NJ med 6.00 OH med 5.00 BROCCOLI:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
bchd 14s 10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 few
9.00 Crown Cut 11.00-12.00mostly 12.00
ME bchd 14s 7.00-8.00 Crown Cut 9.
00 —BRUSSELS SPROUTS: NO SALES
REPORTED —CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucits & SO lb
ctns CD Round Green Type med 8.00 few
B.SO NYRound Green Type med 8.00Red
Type med9.00PA Round Green Type med
7.00- Red Type med 8.00 SO lbsks NY
Round Green Type Ige 5.50-6,00 1 3/4
bucits & 40 lb ctns NY Savoy type med
10.00 PA Savoy Type med 8.00

CARROTS: MARKETABOUT STEADY
sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
11.00- mostly 11.00 few 13.00 CO

Topped med-lge 6.50-7.00 MI Topped
med 7.00 sks 10 S-lb flmbgs CO Topped
med-lge 6.50-7.00SO lbsks IseCA Topped
jbo 11.00 CD Topped Ige 6.00-7.00 few
8.00 CO Topped Ige 6.00 ctns bchd CA
Bunched 24s 12.00ctns 24 l-lbflmbgs CA

Baby Peeledfew 17.00ctns 20 1-lbflmbgs
CA Baby Peeled 13.00ctns 4 S-lbflmbCA
Baby Peeled few 14.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns flmwrpdCA 12s9.00-10.00
few 10.50-11.00 9s 8.00-10.00mostly9.oo
ctns jacket pkd CD 12s 8.00-10.00
CELERY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 2 dz 10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00
some 12.00few 13.002 1/2dz 10.00-11.00
mostly 10.00 some 12.00few 13.00flmbs
30s 13.00-14.00flmbs 24s 13.00CD 1 1/2
dz 6.00-7.002 dz 6.00-7.00OH 2 dz 7.50 2
1/2 dz 7.50 —CHINESE CABBAGE;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY celcrts OH
8.00 50 lb ctns CA Nappa 13.00PA Nappa
9.00- —CORN-SWEET: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY wbcrts NY Yellow 4 dz
min 10.00 White 4 dz min 12.00 PA Yel-
low 4 dz min 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 White
4 dz min 8.00-9.00 —CUCUMBERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY WAXED 1
1/9 buctns/crts MI med ord qual 4.00 NJ

med 9.00-10.00 fr qua! 6.00 sml few 8.00
Ige 5.00 PA med 8.00 few 10.00 fr qual
6.00 fair appear 4.00 sml few 8.00 Ige 4.00
—EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ med
8.00- mostly 8.00 bucntrs wrpd VA
med few 10.00 5 kg ctns NL 20.00 1/2
buctns/crts NJ Italian 9.00 1 1/9 buctns NJ
White med 7.00-8.00 —ENDIVE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY I 1/9
buctns/crts OH 10.00 few 9.50
ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9buctm/crts OH 10.00few
9.50 —OARUC; MARKET STEADY 30
lb ctns CAWhite super col 2250col 21.00
super jbo 19.50exjbo 18.00 —GREENS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA Kale 24s 9.00 Swiss Chard 12s 11.00
Red 12s 11.00 ctns/crts bchd NC Collard
7.00 Kale 7.00Turnip Tops 8.00Rape 8.00
NJ Collard 650-7.00Kale 650-7.00 Tur-
nip Tops 650 Swiss Chard 10.00 Red
10.00 OH Collard 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00

Kale 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 Mustard 8.00
ctns Ise CA Kale Flowering 24s
11.00- 20 lb ctns CA Broccoli Rabe
24s 28.00-32.00 -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
9.00- mostly 10.00 Wrapped 24s
10.00- mostly 11.00 few 13.00

LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET ABOUT

■ “C'-A~a ;j-*v'. **'

STEADY etna CA Oreen Leaf 24a
14.00- few 16.00 Red Leaf 24a
14.00- few 16.00OH Green Leaf 24s
10.00- 1.00 Red Leaf 24s 10.00-11.00 fit

ctns Nl Bibb 24e 6.00 12-qt fatal OH Bibb
24s 6.00 3 lb ctns CA Mmculln Mix 7.50
—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
16.00- few 18.00 CD 24s
11.00- ctns 12 3-count pkgs CA
Hearts 13.00-14.00 15 bucrts CA 24s
18.00 few 20.00 —MUSHROOMS:
MARKET STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige
12.00 med-lge 12.00med 9.00-9.50mostly
9.00 4 qt bkts PA med-lge 5.00-350 most-
ly 5.00 sml-med 4.00-4.50 mostly4.oos lb
ctns PA Oyster 14.00-15.00 Portobellss
7.50-8.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.00- fair qua! 8.00-10.00 ctns 12

8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 mosdy
8.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwrpd PA
9.00- mosdy 9.00 ctns 10 10-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 mosdy 8.00
OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —ONIONS OREEN;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA 48s 12.0013.00 mosdy 12.00 one
label high as 14.00MX 48s 12.00 NJ 36s
8.00 48s 10.00 OH 48s 9.00-10.00 CA
Leeks 12s 12.00 MX Leeks 12s 10.00OH
Leeks 12s 10.00 —PARSLEY: MARKET
STEADY cits bchd OH Curly 60s 10.00
Plain 60s 10.00ctns bchd CA Curly 60s
11.00 —PARSNIPS: ctns 12 1-lbflmbgs
CD 12.0020 lb flmbgs Ise CD 16.00
PEAS OREEN: MARKET SUGAR
SNAPS HIGHER. SNOW PEAS ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb ctns GU Snow Peas
Decalyxed 11.00-13.00mostly 12.00 fair
cond 9.00 PE Snow Peas Decalyxed
14.00- GU Sugar Snap Peas

Decalyxed 15.00-17.00—PEAS OTHER:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —PEPPERS; MARKETABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9buctns/crts CA Bell Type
Red Igefair qual 18.00NJ Bell Type Green
Ige 8.00 fair qual 7.00 med 6.00 Red Ige
8.00- few 10.00 med 8.00 IS lb ctns
CA Bell Type Red exlge 16.00 5 kg ctns
NL Bell Type Orange 80-lOOmm 23.00
Red 80-100mm 23.00 Yellow 80-100mm
18.00 —PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2boctns NJ

Ajies 1850 1/2 buctns/crts NJ Jalapeno
7.00 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ Long Hot
10.00- 12.00mxd red and green 7.00-10.00

Cubanelles Ige mxd red and green
7.00- —RADISHES: MARKET
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs MN Red
6.00 OH Red 6.00ctns tpd 14 1-lbflmbgs
MN Red 650OH Red 6.00-650 ctns bchd
OH Red 24s 8.00-10.00 some 7.00
RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —RUTABAGAS: 50
lb sks CD CDOnc med few 10.00
SPINACH; MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd CA Flat 24s 11.00 baby type
11.00 I 2/5 bucrts bchd CA Flat 24s
12.00.13.00 ctns 12 10-oz flmbgs CD

Savoy 10.00 —SQUASH: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 A 5/9 buctns/crts
OA Zucchini sml-med fair appear
6.008.00 med fair appear 5.00 Yellow
Straightneck sml-med 8.00 fair appear
6.007.00 med 6.00 fair appear 5.00 NJ
Zucchini sml-med 7.008.00 few 10.00
few 6.00 med 5.006.00 Yellow Straight-
neck sml-med 7.008.00 few 6.00 med
5.00- 1 1/9 NJAcorn med
10.00Butternut med 8.00 Spaghetti med
10.00 —SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY NEW CROP 40lb ctns
AL U.S. One Jewels med 14.00 NC U.S.
One Jewels med 14.00 fair qual 7.00
TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns NJ VineRip's light
red-red Ige 14.00PA Vine Rip's light red-
red Ige fair cond 8.00-9.00 85% U.S. One
or Better Mature Greens light-red Sx6s
13.00- 6x6s 12.00-13.00 VA 85%

U.S. One orBetter MatureGreens light-red
Sx6s 13.00 6x6s 12.00Local Repack 85%
U.S. One or Better Mature Greens pink-
light red 3x6s 16506x6s 16506x7s 12.00
5 kg ctns NLVineRlpes red med 12.00
TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt bkts CA
light red-red 7.00-8.00 VA light red-red
6.00 ted fait cond 4.00-5.00
TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns NJlight-red
8.00- —TURNIPS: 25 lb sks NJ
Purple Top med 8.00 —VEGETABLES
OTHER; 8 lb ctns CA Radicchio 9s 9.00
12s 10.00

Cumberland Valley
Produce Auction

Shlppenaburg, Pa.
August 30, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 1.25-7.00 % BU.
BEANS; GREEN 3.00-18.00, YEL-

LOW 5.50-15.00, UMAS 8.00-1750,
ALL % BU.

CABBAGE: OREEN 2.50-4.75 50LBS.
CANTALOPES: .10-1.70.
CUCUMBERS: 2.00-10.00 ‘A BU.
EGGPLANT: 2.00-8.00 'h BU.
GRAPES: 250-5.00 FLAT.
HONEYDEW OR HONEYLOPE:

.60-1.00.
NECTARINES: 350-8.00 FLAT.
ORNAMENTALS; HOWDEN FACE

.80-3.25; GOURDS 5.00 'h BU.;
DRESSED GEESE 2.75; JACK-B-
UTTLES 650-9.00V. BU.; BABY PAMS
.3S-.80; INDIAN CORN .80-1.80,
INDIAN FIGHTS .20-.80.

PEACHES: 2.00-10.00 <h BU.
PEARS: 450-10.00 ‘A BU.
PEPPERS: OREEN SM. TO LRGE.

3.25-9.00 ‘A BU.; RED SM TO LRGE.
2.50-14.00 ‘A BU.; COLORED

10.00-16.00 ‘A BU.; HOT 2.00-6JO 'h
BU.

PICKLES: 5.50-12.00 Vi BU.
PLUMS: 4.00-16.00 FLAT.
POTATOES: RED 4.75 'h BU.. WHITE

2.00-4.50 % BU.; SWEET SJO % BU.
PUMPKINS: NECK 1.00-4JO.
RASPBERRIES: 2.00 PINT.
RED BEETS: 5.00-9.00 'h BU.
SQUASH: YELLOW 6.00-9.50, BUT-

TERNUT 3.00-6.00, PATTYPANS
1.00-7.00, ALL % BU.

SWEET CORN: 1.00-2.80 DOZ.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LARGE

3.00-23.00 'A BU.; YELLOW SM. TO
LRGE. 5.00-13.00 % BU.

WATERMELONS: YELLOW DOLL
.50-1.10. SEEDLESS .20-2JO, SANGRIA
.20-2.60.

ZUCCHINI: 2.00-17.00.
FLOWEF.S: PERENNIALS JO-2.25;

MUMS .70-3.00; 4.50-13.00; DRIED
FLOWERS .40-1.60; DECORATED
BASKETS 9.00-16.00; MINI STRAW
BALES 2.70.

OPERATING MON., TUBS.,THURS..
FRI., 9 A.M. SPECIAL FALL CRAFT
SALE SEPT. 15. 9 A.M.

Farmers Produce
Auction

Mount Hope, Ohio
Sept. 7, 1999

Market Supplied By Auction.
APPLES: 3.50-9.00 BU.
BEANS: GREEN 12.00-20.00 BU.;

LIMA 6.00-6.50 PECK.
BLACKBERRIES; 2.75 PINT.
CANTALOPES: .30-1.20.
CUCUMBERS: 3.00-5.00 24 CT.
ONIONS: SPANISH 1.50-3.50 PECK.
ORNAMENTALS: JACK-B-LITTLES

3.50- BABY PAMS 3.00-3.50 'A BU.
PEACHES: 4.50-5.00 PECK,
PEARS: 4.00 PECK.
PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO LROE.

4.00-11.00 BU.; RED 7.00-15.00 BU..
HOT 1.00-5.00 ‘A BU.

PICKLES: 1.50-11.00 'A BU.
PLUMS: 3.00-5.50 PECK.
POTATOES: WHITE 5.00-7.50 50

LBS.
PUMPKINS: NECK .50-3.50.
RASPEBERRIES: 2.00-4.50 PINT.
RED BEETS: 2.00-4.50 'A BU.
SQUASH: YELLOW 2.00-7.00 % BU.;

ACORN 5.00-8.00 BU.; BUTTERNUT
2.50- BU.; SPAGHETTI I.ftM.OO
BU.

TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LROE.
3.00-9.00 20 LBS.

WATERMELON: SEEDLESS 1.30;
OTHER .50-1.10.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 3.00-7.00 'A BU<-
FLOWERS: MUMS 2.00-5.0 a
NEXT WEEK'S SALE DAYS MON.,

TUES.. THURS., FRL


